

## ESIC Celebrates International Women's Day 2025 and Concludes Special Services Fortnight with Empowering Initiatives

## "Accelerate Action" Theme Highlights ESIC's Commitment to Women's Empowerment and Welfare

## Shri Ashok Kumar Singh Leads ESIC's International Women's Day Celebration, Reinforcing Gender Equality Efforts

Posted On: 11 MAR 2025 11:04AM by PIB Delhi

On March 10, 2025, the Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) Headquarters celebrated International Women's Day 2025, alongside the successful conclusion of the ESIC Special Services Fortnight. The event, held at ESIC Headquarters, was an empowering occasion that underscored the organization's ongoing commitment to advancing the rights, recognition, and welfare of women employees and beneficiaries.



This year's International Women's Day theme, "Accelerate Action," resonated deeply with ESIC's continued efforts to promote gender equality and foster inclusive growth within its structure. Senior ESIC officials and guest speakers delivered inspiring messages about the critical importance of creating equal opportunities for women in all sectors. Women employees who participated in various competitions held in honour of International Women's Day were also recognized and celebrated for their contributions.



The ESIC Special Services Fortnight, which ran from February 24 to March 10, 2025, was a proactive initiative aimed at bringing healthcare, social security, and welfare services closer to the homes of insured workers. During this period, ESIC raised awareness and provided essential services to benefit insured workers and their families.



The celebration of International Women's Day and the conclusion of the ESIC Special Services Fortnight were also observed across all ESIC Field Offices, Hospitals, and Medical Institutions, emphasizing the vital role women play in shaping society. The event highlighted the continued importance of supporting women's health, empowerment, and their equal access to opportunities.



The event was graced by the presence of Shri Ashok Kumar Singh, Director General of ESIC, Ms. T. L. Yaden, Financial Commissioner, Prof. Punam Kumari, Jawaharlal Nehru University, Ms. Renu Saini, acclaimed author along with senior officials and staff from ESIC Headquarters.

\*\*\*\*\*

## Himanshu Pathak

(Release ID: 2110087) Visitor Counter : 1216

Read this release in: Urdu , Hindi , Odia , Tamil